From:	Strategic Planning
То:	Gatwick Airport
Cc:	@gatwickairport.com;
Subject:	Gatwick NRP (TR020005) Factual Errors Relating to GAL's Traffic & Transport Engagement with HDC
Date:	19 September 2023 15:44:17
Attachments:	image001.png
	image002.png
	image003.png
	image004.png

Dear Sir / Madam

Re. Gatwick Airport Northern Runway Project (PINS Reference No TR020005)

Horsham District Council is one of the local authorities identified by Section 43(2) of the Planning Act 2008 and we are writing to you regarding the Gatwick Airport Northern Runway Project.

Officers are currently reviewing the suite of application documents available on the Planning Inspectorate's website and we wish to highlight a factual error regarding Horsham District Council's involvement in the preapplication engagement the Applicant (Gatwick Airport Ltd) has undertaken prior to submission. In the Environmental Statement Chapter 12: Traffic and Transport (pp.40-43) and pp.39-40 of the Transport Assessment, the Applicant has omitted to identify the involvement of Horsham District Council in the Topic Working Group meetings. This is incorrect and officers from the Council have been invited to and have attended the Traffic & Transport Topic Working Group meetings arranged with the local authorities.

It is important that this is accurately referenced to provide assurance to the communities that we represent of our active engagement and participation in this process. The Council therefore requests that the documents referenced are corrected by the Applicant or if this is not possible, that the omission of this information being an error is acknowledged as a matter of public record.

We look forward to your reply.

Kind regards

Catherine

Catherine Howe

Head of Strategic Planning

Email: <u>@horsham.gov.uk</u>	?
? ?	

Horsham District Council, Parkside, Chart Way, Horsham, West Sussex RH12 1RL Telephone: 01403 215100 (calls may be recorded) <u>www.horsham.gov.uk</u> Chief Executive: Jane Eaton

Disclaimer

IMPORTANT NOTICE This e-mail might contain privileged and/or confidential information. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender and delete the e-mail immediately; you may not use or pass it to anyone else. Whilst every care has been taken to check this outgoing e-mail for viruses, it is your responsibility to carry out checks upon receipt. Horsham District Council does not accept liability for any damage caused. E-mail transmission cannot guarantee to be secure or error free. This e-mail does not create any legal relations, contractual or otherwise. Any views or opinions expressed are personal to the author and do not necessarily represent those of Horsham District Council. This Council does not accept liability for any unauthorised/unlawful statement made by an employee. Information in this e mail may be subject to public disclosure in accordance with the law. Horsham District Council cannot guarantee that it will not provide this e mail to a third party. The Council reserves the right to monitor e-mails in accordance with the law. If this e-mail message or any attachments are incomplete or unreadable, please telephone 01403 215100 or e-mail contact@horsham.gov.uk. Any reference to "e-mail" in this disclaimer includes any attachments.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast** Ltd.